DocuSign Envelope ID: C2F23CB4-2150-46B1-9FF0-D2DF5SE366173

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
AND THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
TOWN BRANCH TRAIL CROSSING {CMAQ)
PO2-628-1500004792
SYP ITEM #-07-03702.00

This Amendment made and entered into by and between the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet (KYTC) and the
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (RECIPIENT) acting as an amendment to that Agreement entered into
between the parties dated June 3, 2015.

WHEREAS, on June 3, 2015, the parties hereto entered into an agreement for the Town Branch Trail Crossing; and
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend said agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the following promises and covenants contained herein the parties hereby
agree as follows:
1. The Scope of Work and Budge of Agreement numbered SC-628-1500004792 is hereby amended as outlined

in Attachment A;
2. All other terms and conditions of SC-628-1500004792 shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereto caused these presents to be executed by their officers thereunto
duly authorized:

Kentucky Transportation Cabinet:
Approved as to form & legality: Commonwealth of Kentucky

(dd sl L
Attorney sim @ray, Setretary O

7/26/2021
Date: Date: "2 1 ] &021

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government:
Approved as to form & legality:

Attorney Mayor

Date: Date: 7;/'?!'7-0-11




DocuSign Envelope ID: C2F23CB4-2150-4681-8FF0-D2DF5E366173

LFUCG

TBT Crossing
CMAQ/5408,700

SYP Item# 07-03702.00
SC-628-1500004792
Supplemental Agreement #6

ATTACHMENT A

SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET SUMMARY
Scope of Work

Design and Right-of-Way activities for the Town Branch Trail Mid-Block Crossing.

This Supplemental Agreement authorizes $50,000 in federal CMAQ funds for additional design activities to redesign a
portion of the project to remove the need for a retaining wall and avoid ROW and utility conflicts.

Federal Funds .
(CMAQ) Local Funds | Toll Credits Total
Design Phase
Funding: LPA
P m—— $43,000.00 | $10,750.00 $53,750.00
Original MOA 9032001D
(June 3, 2015) Design Phase
Funding: Cabinet
Program#t $2,000.00 - $200.00 $2,000.00
9032002D
Supplemental ll?:rildg:\ P.hLa::
Agreement No. 1 & +$22,200.00 | +55,550.00 +527,750.00
(suly 17, 2015) Program#
! 5032001D
Supplemental
Agreement No. 2 No funding change. Supplemental Agreement was for a time extension only.
{January 1, 2016)
Design Phase
Supplemental Funding: LPA +68,080.00 | +$2,020.50 +$10,102.50
Agreement No. 3 Program#
(June 5, 2016) 9032001D
Included a time extension to June 30, 2018,
Supplemental Supplemental Agreement to change Scope of Work to Design and R/W activities due to
Agreement No.4 budget constraints and to designate Person In Responsible Charge. LFUCG to be
(June 20, 2017) responsible for procuring additional funding to finish construction.
Design Phase
F""::';Z;f::;"“ +$3,000.00 5 +$600.00 +$3,000.00
Supplemental 9032002D
Agreement No. 5
ROW Phase
(June 5, 2018} Eunding: LPA
& +5106,000.00 | +526,500.00 - +$132,500.00
Program#
9032001R




DocuSign Envelope ID: C2F23CB4-2150-46B1-9FF0-D2DFSE366173

LFUCG

TBT Crossing
CMAQ/$408,700

SYP Item# 07-03702.00
5C-628-1500004792

Supplemental Agreement #6

ROW Phase
Funding: Cabinet
Program#
9032002R

+10,600.00

+52,120.00

+5$10,600.00

Time extension to June 3

0, 2019

Supplemental
Agreement No. 6
{CURRENT)

Design Phase
Funding: LPA
Program#
50320010

+$50,000.00

+512,500.00

+562,500.00

Design Phase
Funding: Cabinet
Program#
90320020

+55,000.00

+$1,250.00
(state funds)

+56,250.00

Design Phase Total for LFUCG

$123,280.00

$30,820.00

$154,100.00

Design Phase Total for Cabinet

$10,000.00

$2,050.00

$11,250.00

ROW Phase Total for LFUCG

$106,000.00

$26,500.00

$132,500.00

ROW Phase Total for Cabinet

$10,600.00

$2,120.00

$10,600.00




DocuSign Envelope ID: C2F23CB4-2150-4681-9FF0-D2DF5E366173

ATTACHMENT B

ATTACH A RESOLUTION HERE

LFUCG

TBT Crossing
CMAQ/5408,700

SYP Item# 07-03702.00
SC-628-1500004792
Supplemental Agreement #6



DocuSgn Envelope 1D C2F2ICBA-2150-46D1-9FFO-D2DFSE 366173

¥D00 WHZEL00DTRIONTT LANIONCRSISYINY SOB L ZHLLD
MONNOD ALNNOD NYEHN 40 51D

I 172 o)

1S3V

HOAVW
CergCrige

102 *8 A1nF “IIDNNQD ALNNOD NvAYN O3SsYd

-gbiessed sy J0 S1EP U} UO BANDIYS SUKOIAY |[BYS UOHN|DSSY SIY 1Y) - £ UogDeS
1aBpng Juesg ay) iypm uojeudordde JUNoXDe |ejiden jo Buyesado Jayjoue o} uoneudoid
-da juncooe jepdes so Bugeiado Aue Jo Souejeq PUSGINOUSLN BLY JBJSURY 0} USLLILIBAQE)Y
AUNCT) LB SUl JO 10O BAINJAXTY YD 5B UoiRSIp Jay ul ‘pozuoyine Aqauay

o Jofep Sl 'BLTZ ON UBLINIQ 0 suoistacud By 0) 19lgns jey) - g UoIsg
‘yoet €00 B SB 06005 1S 10 aiypuadxe
a4} 0} JUSWWBADT) AunoD ueqn agafe -uoiBuxay aw sajebiqo yoym jo aoumdeooe
oy ‘pelad Surssauy pe1] yotesg umo) ew jo aseyd ubisap Ay o} 00'000'0SS 10
JUNOLLE B} U| SPunj |&I3P3) [EUCHPPE 1d3J0E 0) Japuo Wl ‘pouasal Ag Wauay pajesodioat
pUE 0]y PAYOENE Sl UJiUM 1BLIGED vonepodsuel} APnUaN U Y wewsaiby
UB 0} @ ‘O JUALWPUAWY SRIAXE 4} PSISANIP PUR PAZUOWINE 1 AGRI3Y PUB B4 JUSWLIIAAG

Aunon vequn apededy-uoifiuxal 8y jo jeyaq uo sokey] eyl leyj - § UORDBS
"ANIFWNHIAOD ALNNCD

NVBHN TLLIAVS-NOLONIXAT SHL 40 WINNOD IHL A8 GaAI0S3Y 11 38

‘139008 LNVHS IJHL NIHLIAM SONND 03H3EWNININN H3ISNVIL OL
HOAVW IHL ONIZIHOHLNY ONY 'HOLYIN T¥J07 ¥ SV 00 005 21§ 40 JUNLIONIdX3
JHL OL INSWNH3A0S ALNNOD NYEHN IHL SALVONE0 HOHAM S0 FONVLHIIIV
3HL 'L03royd ONISSOHD TIvHE HONVHE NMOL 3HL JO 3SVHd NOIs3d
3H1 HOJ 00°000'05$ 4O INNOWY JHL NI SONNJ Twy3a34 TYNOLLIOAY 1d32JV
O1 H3QHO NI 1INIAYD NOLLYLHOMSNYHL AMININD SHL H1M INIWIFHOV
NY OL D ON INIWONIWY 31N03¥3 OL INIANYIAOD ALNNOD NvBun
IHL 40 JTWHAR NO 'HOAVA ZHL SNILOFHI ONY DNIZIHOHLNY NOWNIOSAH v

1202- 22¥ "ON NOILNI0S3Y



